

April 24, 2019 AGENDA ITEM #4

Approve a resolution recognizing the successful collaboration with the Hill Country Conservancy on the development of the 45SW Project with the Violet Crown Trail in Southwest Travis County

Strategic Plan Relevance:	Regional Mobility
Department:	Executive
Contact:	Michael Heiligenstein, Executive Director
Associated Costs:	N/A
Funding Source:	N/A
Action Requested:	Consider and act on draft resolution

Summary:

The Central Texas Regional Mobility is committed to enhancing the quality of life of the Central Texas community through the implementation of innovative, multi-modal transportation solutions aimed at reducing congestion and creating transportation choices throughout the community.

The Mobility Authority Board of Directors will express to Hill County Conservancy their appreciation for their partnership and commitment in helping preserve the elements of the Central Texas region, and helping to provide multi-modal modes of mobility to protect and improve the quality of life for the Central Texas region.

Backup provided: Draft Resolution to be provided at the Board Meeting.